

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No.260 of 2024</u>  <b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate for the revisionist.</p> <p>Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat, AGA with Ms. Rangoli Purohit, Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>The challenge in this revision is made to the order dated 17.01.2024, passed in Criminal Case No.257 of 2021, Smt. Divya Agarwal vs. Sumit Agarwal, by the court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Dehradun. By which, the revisionist has been directed to pay ₹23,000/- per month as interim maintenance to the respondent no.2.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the revisionist would submit that the amount of interim maintenance is on higher side.</p> <p>Having heard, this Court is of the view that this matter requires deliberation.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent no.2. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List on 05.09.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 24.06.2024</p> <p>Sanjay</p>