

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No.260 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Dy.A.G. with Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned B.H. for the State.</p> <p>3. Ms. Sukhwani Singh, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. It is contended that in the matter, no date has been fixed, therefore, the urgency application has been filed by the revisionist.</p> <p>5. List this matter on 06.10.2024.</p> <p>6. Urgency application stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 12.08.2025</p> <p><i>RDang</i></p>