

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 260 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 1339" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Neeraj Garg and Mr. Rajendra Arya, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. with Mrs. Rangoli Purohit, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Ms. Sukhwani Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. The parties joined the proceedings through V.C. along with the children. This court interact with the children also. They are also very eager to meet their father. 5. The petitioner is directed to meet with the children and the wife on Sunday and the wife is also directed to permit and go to market so that the children may also get some healthy atmosphere with their father. The respondent-wife also pointed out that in compliance of the earlier order she has received Rs. 20,000/-. 6. Put up this matter on 01.04.2026. 7. On that day again both the parties shall join the proceeding through V.C. <p data-bbox="1134 1400 1509 1440" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1225 1451 1385 1485" style="text-align: right;">23.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1496 676 1523">PR</p>

--	--	--	--